

FIR No. 254/12
P.S Patel Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur Etc.

Feb 8, 2017

Present: Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused present on bail
Mr. Inderdeep Singh counsel for the complainant
Mr. Rajiv Sachar, counsel for accused persons

PW-8 Hardev Singh partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred as he has fallen sick and is complaining severe stomach ache also the board of the court is heavy thus no time is left.

To come up for further cross examination of PW-8 and remaining PE on 28.03.2017.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Feb 8, 2017