

**FIR No.254/12
P.S. Patel Nagar
State V/s Harbhajan Kaur etc.**

04.12.2017 (12:55 PM)

Present : Mr. Shyam Mohan Jaiswal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State. Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Regular Addl. PP of this court is reportedly on leave today.

All three accused persons on bail with counsels Mr. Animesh Pandit & Mr. Virender Singh

Mr. Inderdeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Witness Ct. Nalkesh is present. However, the court is busy at this time in some old/ urgent matters as well as bail matters. Due to this reason, no time left for recording of evidence in this case. The present witness is discharged for today.

Now to come up for remaining PE on 19.01.2018.

Date fixed 05.12.2017 stands cancelled.

**(DR. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/04.12.2017**