

SC No. 58078/16
FIR No. 36/2016
P.S. Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 of NDPS Act
State Vs. Ajay Kumar & Anr.

06.05.2019 (02.30 p.m.)

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Amit Gupta for applicant/accused Rashid @ Sajid(in short accused), qua his pending bail application u/s 439 Cr.P.C dated 30.04.2019, seeking his regular bail. Reply to the same received today on behalf of IO concerned.

As jointly prayed for, arguments on this application heard today from both sides present. Now to come up for passing order on this application on 08.05.2019 at 12.30 p.m and this judicial file be put up for this limited purpose on 08.05.2019 at 12.30 p.m.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
Addl. Sessions Judge/West/Delhi/06.05.2019