

SC No. 58078/16
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
FIR No.36/16
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

09.02.2021

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing.

Present: Shri Balbir Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Amit Gupta, Counsel for accused Rashid Khan(through VC).
Accused Rashid Khan is present on bail.

Re-list the matter for purpose fixed on **13.04.2021**.

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
09.02.2021