

SC No. 75/2019
FIR No. 293/2018
PS: Patel Nagar
State Vs. Jatin Verma etc.

16.03.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin Verma and Rajesh @ Madan
produced from J.C.
Sh. Diwakar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Verma.
Sh. Animesh Pandit, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rajesh @ Madan.
Sh. Trivesh Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. M.S.
Bammi, Ld. Counsel for accused Dheeraj Puri.
Accused Mintu Giri is P.O.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Ld. State Counsel submits that he requires
assistance of IO. Heard. Let notice be issued to the IO for
next date of hearing.

Put up for argument on charge on 23.03.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
16.03.2021