

SC No. 75/2019
State Vs. Jatin Verma
FIR No. 293/2018
PS : Patel Nagar

27.07.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Sh. Udit Grover, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin and Umesh
through VC.
Sh. Nikhil Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.

Today the case is fixed for prosecution evidence.

Matter is adjourned for PE on 21.09.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
27.07.2021