

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of the directions issued by Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi vide order No.621/15965-6015/Misc./ Gaz./PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 27.08.2021, the matter is being taken up physically.

FIR No.36/2016
State Vs Ajay Kumar
PS: Patel Nagar

27.08.2021

Present : - Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ajay Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Rahul Raheja, Counsel for accused Rashid.

No PWs are present.

Ld. Presiding Officer is attending training programme on Core Competence Conference on Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development for Special Judges (NDPS) organized by Delhi Judicial Academy.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for PE on 22.10.2021.

Reader
27.08.2021