

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of duty roster for the month of September 2021/order dated 27.08.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up physically.

**SC No.56035/2016
FIR No.254/2012
State Vs Harbhajan Kaur & Ors.
PS : Patel Nagar**

27.09.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Counsel for complainant.
Accused Harnek Singh and Ashwinder Kaur on bail with Counsel.
Accused Harbhajan Kaur is absent.

Accused Harnek Singh, who is the son of accused Harbhajan Kaur, has stated that his mother has expired. He has submitted that he has applied for the death certificate of her mother and the same is awaited. SHO, PS Patel Nagar is directed to verify the death of accused Harbhajan Kaur and furnish report on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for report on 18.10.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.09.2021