

SC no.75/2019
State Vs.Jatin Verma & others
FIR no.293/2018
PS : Patel Nagar
u/s. 394/397/511/34 IPC

03.12.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin Verma present on interim bail (HPC)
Accused Umesh Kumar present on bail.
Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Verma and
Umesh Kumar.
Accused Mintu Giri P.O.
Sh. Raj Kamal Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mintu Giri.

An application for issuance of production warrant of accused Mintu
Giri supported by Vakalatnama filed. I have perused the application.

It is mentioned in the application that accused is in JC in case FIR
no. 525/2019, u/s. 392/394/397/365/411/413/120B/34 IPC, PS Dwarka South.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Mintu Giri with
directions to Superintendent Jail to produce the accused before this court on next
date.

PWs ASI Devender, Ct. Jasbir and Ct. Amarjeet present but
discharged at the request of Ld. State Counsel in view of the changed
circumstances.

Put up for production of accused Mintu Giri on 10.01.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
03.12.2021