

CNR No. DLWT01-006852-2016
SC No. 58078/16
FIR No. 36/2016
PS: Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act
State Vs. Ajay Kumar & Ors.

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ajay Kumar is produced from JC.

Proceedings against accused Parveen Kumar @ Guchi have already been abated vide order dated 23.08.2018.

Accused Rasid @ Sajid is absent since morning.

NBWs against accused Rasid @ Sajid has been issued. However, no report has been received. Let fresh NBWs be issued against him.

Be put up for report/further proceeding on **16.07.2022**.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge
(NDPS)West
THC/Delhi/06.06.2022