

SC no.75/2019
State Vs.Jatin Verma and others
FIR no.293/2018
PS : Patel Nagar
u/s. 394/397/511/34 IPC

11.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Umesh Kumar present on bail.
Accused Jatin Verma present on interim bail under HPC.
Accused Mintu Giri produced from JC.
Sh. Rajkamal Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mintu Giri.
Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Verma and
Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Umesh Kumar.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused Mintu Giri by Ld. Counsel
on the ground that he is not prepared for arguments on charge.

Let this case be put up for arguments on charge by way of last and final
opportunity on **31.08.2022**.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
11.07.2022