

SC no.223/2022
State Vs.Pruna Vats and others
FIR no.200/2018
PS :Ranjit Nagar
u/s. 306/120B/34 IPC

04.08.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Sharma.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Hari Om.
Sh. R.N. Mittal, Ld. Senior Counsel with Sh. Rishi Bhardwaj,
Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Sharma.
IO/SI Avdesh Narayan present.

Today case is fixed for arguments on charge as well as for filing of FSL result.

As per letter dated 04.08.2022, priority letter has been sent by DCP concerned but FSL result is not ready yet.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned with directions to make efforts by sending fresh request letter to FSL to expedite the result and file the same before this court on or before next date.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that accused Hari Om is quarantine and could not appear before this court.

At the oral request of Ld. Counsel, personal attendance of accused Hari Om is dispensed with for today only.

Put up for filing of FSL result as well as for arguments on charge on **28.09.2022.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused persons filed certain judgments to be considered in his arguments for charge on next date. Copy supplied to State.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi/04.08.2022