

CNR No. DLWT01-006852-2016
SC No. 58078/2016
FIR No. 36/2016
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Ajay Kumar and ors.

31.10.2022

Case file is taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Ajay Kumar for releasing him on personal bond.

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Abhijeet Bhagat, Ld. LAC for the applicant/accused.

I have perused the report filed on behalf of the IO.

Let the application be put up on the date already fixed i.e.

28.11.2022.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/31.10.2022