

SC NO. 75/2019
FIR NO. 293/2018
PS PATEL NAGAR
STATE VS. JATIN VERMA AND ORS.
U/S 394/397/511/34 IPC

22.03.2023

Present : Sh.Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Reema Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused
Accused Umesh Kumar in person.
Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mintoo Giri.
Accused Mintoo Giri produced from JC.

Matter is fixed today for consideration on charge for accused Mintoo Giri.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Jatin Verma. Application perused. In view of the contention raised in the application. Application is allowed. Exemption allowed for today only.

After hearing the arguments of the Ld. LAC and perusal of the case file, I am of the opinion that the prima facie u/s 394/511/120B IPC has been made out against the accused Mintu Giri. There are evidence against the accused. Further, it is well settled law, this court has to see whether the prima facie case is made out against the accused or not.

Accordingly, offence punishable u/s 394/511/120B IPC has been made out against the accused Mintu Giri.

Heard. Record perused.

Prima facie, offence u/s 394/511/120B IPC has been made out against the accused Mintu Giri. Charge has been framed against the accused Mintu Giri u/s **394/511/120B IPC** accordingly to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now for remaining PE on **10.05.2023**. Complainant, IO and material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.03.2023