

SC NO. 75/2019
STATE Vs. JATIN VERMA
FIR NO. 293 /2018
PS (Patel Nagar)

19.09.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jatin Verma is absent.

Accused Mintu Giri produced from J/C alongwith
Ld Counsel.

Accused Umesh Kumar is present on bail.

Accused Rajesh and Dheeraj have already been
discharged.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused Jatin Verma
and notice to his surety, returnable on 04.10.2023.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.11.2023.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
19.09.2023