

CNR No.DLWT01-003441-2022

SC No.223/2022

FIR No.200/2018

PS Ranjit Nagar

State Vs. Prerna Vats & Ors.

under 306/120B/34 IPC

20.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Uttam Singh in person.

None for accused Prerna Vats and Hari Om.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons through VC.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the point of charge.

Members of the bar are abstaining from work today.

In view thereof, re-list the matter now on 27.02.2025 for purpose fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
20.02.2025