

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. Gobind Singh Id. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks pass over for furnishing fresh Administration cum Surety bond.

Put up at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.03.2025

17.03.2025 at 12.30 P.M.

Present: Sh. Gobind Singh Id. Counsel for the applicant
alongwith petitioner and surety in person.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment to produce the surety. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 23.04.2025 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.03.2025