

CNR No.DLWT01-001679/2023

SC No.102/2023

FIR No. 656/2022

State Vs. Jatin @ Jitu & Ors.

PS Khyala

u/s 394/397/411/34 IPC

01.08.2026

Present : Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State(Substitute).

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Bobby.

Sh. Harikrishan, Ld. counsel for accused Sabir and
Jatin.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO/SI Indrajeet is not present despite execution of
BWs. However, an intimation has been sent for his absence a/w
departure entry. **Issue B/Ws afresh against him through DCP in
the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for NODH.**

Put up for PE 17.08.2026. Case property, if any be
summoned for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/THC/Delhi
01.08.2026